ORDERED:

MUNICIPAL ORDINANCE

AN ORDINANCE RELATING TO SALARIES

DOCUMENT

35-D

In Municipal Council

CITY OF HAVERHILL

CHAPTER
CITY HALL CLERKS GROUP

July 25 2023

BE IT ORDAINED by the City Council of the City of Haverhill that Decument 21-E of 20211s hereby amended as follows:

.EFFECTIVE 7/1/2023
Principal Clerk
Head Clerk/Account Clerk

Office Manager/Office
Account Clerk

Head Admin Clerk/Supervisor
of Benefits
Chief Admin Clerk

Computer Operator

Approued as to legality:

City Solicitor

STEP1

$ 710.45

$ 757.99

$ 796.95

§ 847141

$ 89275

STER 2

730.45

779.79

819.90

872.35

919.36

STEP 3
$ 751.03
$ 80222
$ B843.57
$§ 898.33

$ 946.78

PLACED ON FILE for at least 10 days

Attest:.

S V), Dacetrd

City Clerk

N CITY COUNCIL: AUGUST 8, 2023

PASSED
Attest:

' ”{Q Jz ;M/U')/m \D/Uj}/ Mty Clerk

STEb 4
$ 772.29
$ 82530
$ 867.89
$ 92513

$ 975.06

STEP 5

3 7944

$ 849.13

$ 89297

$ 95277

$ 1,004.21

Approved:

STEP 6

$ 816,56

$ 87355

$ 918.70

$ 980.23

$ 1,03347

STEP7 STEF 8
% B39.66 $ 860.22
$ 89870 $ 920.73
$ 94514 $ 96834
$ 1,008.49 $ 1,033.27
$ 1,063.01 $ 1,089.15

$ 1,056.80 §$ 1,08278

Mayor
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CITY HALL CLERKS Group ordinance
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SO A U

o;\’{’ (ot fair Clenks

MEMORANDUM OF AGREEMENT
BETWEEN
THE CITY OF HAVERHILL
AND-— = -
THE CITY HALL CLERKS GROUP — TEAMSTERS LOCAL #170

Effective July 1, 2023, the City and the Union agree to replace the pay rates in the current bargaining agreement

(CBA) for the following job titles with the pay rates shown below:

EFFECTIVE 7/1/2023 STEP1  STEP2  STEP3  STEP4 STEP 5 STEP 6 STEP 7
Principal Clerk $710.45 $730.45 $751.03 5772.29 $794.11 5816.56 5839.66
Head Clerk/Account

Clerk $757.99 §779.79 $802.22 $825.30 $849.13 $873.55 $898.70
Office Manager/Office

Account Clerk $796.95 $819.90 $843.57 $867.89 $892.97 $918.70 $945.14
Head Admin Clerk/Sup

of Benefits 5847.11 5872.35 $898.33 $925.13 $952.77 $980.23 $1,008.49
Chief Admin Clerk $892.75 $919.36 5946.78 $975.06 $1,004.21 $1,033.17 $1,063.01
Computer Operator $1,056.80

Ali terms and conditions of the current CBA remain in full force and effect,

‘14
L
Jimes . Fiorentini gyﬂnarks
Mayor amsters Business Agent

illiam D. Cox, Carol Glidden
City Solicitor Shop Steward
IN CITY COUNCIL: July 25 2023
TO COME BACK AUGUST 8 2023
Attest: -
City Clerk

Attest:

K@DUA»M\ DM(%)@‘_‘ City Clerk
8 ae

STEP B

$860.22
$920.73
$968.34
$1,033.27
$1,089.15

$1,082.78



