

#### DOCUMENT 35-D

# CITY OF HAVERHILL



In Municipal Council July 25 2023

ORDERED:

MUNICIPAL ORDINANCE AN ORDINANCE RELATING TO SALARIES CHAPTER
CITY HALL CLERKS GROUP

BE IT ORDAINED by the City Council of the City of Haverhill that Document 21-E of 2021 is hereby amended as follows:

. EFFECTIVE 7/1/2023	STEP 1		STEP 2		STEP 3		STEP 4		STEP 5		STEP 6		STEP 7		STEP 8	
Principal Clerk	\$	710.45	\$	730.45	\$	751.03	\$	772.29	\$	794.11	\$	816.56	\$	839.66	\$	860.22
Head Clerk/Account Clerk	\$	757.99	\$	779.79	\$	802.22	\$	825.30	\$	849.13	\$	873.55	\$	898.70	\$	920.73
Office Manager/Office Account Clerk	\$	796.95	\$	819.90	\$	843.57	\$	867.89	\$	892.97	\$	918.70	\$	945.14	\$	968.34
Head Admin Clerk/Supervisor of Benèfits	\$	847.11	\$	872.35	\$	898.33	\$	925.13	\$	952.77	\$	980.23	\$	1,008.49	\$	1,033.27
Chief Admin Clerk	\$	892.75	\$	919.36	\$	946.78	\$	975.06	\$	1,004.21	\$	1,033.17	\$	1,063.01	\$	1,089.15
Computer Operator													\$	1,056.80	\$	1,082.78

Approved as to legality:

City Solicitor

PLACED ON FILE for at least 10 days

Attest:

City Clerk

IN CITY COUNCIL: AUGUST 8, 2023

PASSED [

Attest:

Approved:

Mithey M. Wrightity Clerk

Mayor

MOA MISTY CHYHAIL CHELKS

### MEMORANDUM OF AGREEMENT

#### BETWEEN

## THE CITY OF HAVERHILL

#### AND

# THE CITY HALL CLERKS GROUP - TEAMSTERS LOCAL #170

Effective July 1, 2023, the City and the Union agree to replace the pay rates in the current bargaining agreement (CBA) for the following job titles with the pay rates shown below:

EFFECTIVE 7/1/2023	STEP 1	STEP 2	STEP 3	STEP 4	STEP 5	STEP 6	STEP 7	STEP 8
Principal Clerk Head Clerk/Account Clerk Office Manager/Office Account Clerk Head Admin Clerk/Sup of Benefits	\$710.45	\$730.45	\$751.03	\$772.29	\$794.11	\$816.56	\$839.66	\$860.22
	\$757.99	\$7 <b>7</b> 9.79	\$802.22	\$825.30	\$849.13	\$873.55	\$898.70	\$920.73
	\$796.95	\$819.90	\$843.57	\$867.89	\$892.97	\$918.70	\$945.14	\$968.34
	\$847.11	\$872.35	\$898.33	\$925.13	\$952.77	\$980.23	\$1,008.49	\$1,033.27
Chief Admin Clerk	\$892.75	\$919.36	\$946.78	\$975.06	\$1,004.21	\$1,033.17	\$1,063.01	\$1,089.15
Computer Operator							\$1,056.80	\$1,082.78

All terms and conditions of the current CBA remain in full force and effect.

James J. Fiorentini

Mayor

James B. Marks

**Feamsters Business Agent** 

City Solicitor
IN CITY COUNCIL: July 25 2023

TO COME BACK AUGUST 8 2023

Carol Glidden

**Shop Steward** 

ASSED Attest:

in Mo Dught City Clerk